

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7422

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

06 May 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patient transport trips.

You asked:

For the past financial year can you provide a breakdown on patient transport trips made on behalf of your trust by a private company. For each trip could you provide:

- 1) Name of provider
- 2) Start and end point of trip
- 3) Reason for trip
- 4) Cost of trip
- 5) Date of trip

Trust response:

1) Taxi - Streamline

Non-patient transport service (NPTS) - G4S

2

Taxi – This service is used by both staff and patients and we are unable to split the data held.

NPTS - The contract for NEPTS sits with the Kent and Medway CCG please contact them directly for further information.

3)

Taxi – This service is used by both staff and patients and we are unable to split the data held.

NPTS - The contract for NEPTS sits with the Kent and Medway CCG please contact them directly for further information.

4)

Taxi – This service is used by both staff and patients and we are unable to split the data held.

NPTS - The contract for NEPTS sits with the Kent and Medway CCG please contact them directly for further information.

Taxi – This service is used by both staff and patients and we are unable to split the data held.

NPTS - The contract for NEPTS sits with the Kent and Medway CCG please contact them directly for further information.